
Shelby 
City Hall 

300 S. Washington Street  
PO Box 207 

Shelby, NC 28151-0207 
704-484-6800 

www.cityofshelby.com 

Officeholder Position Ward Term Ends 

Stan Anthony 
1818 Arbor Way Drive 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-473-0082     704-477-4270 
704-406-6002     704-484-6801 

Mayor 
 

2019 stan.anthony@cityofshelby.com 

 

Ben Kittrell 
715 Cedar Hill Drive 
Shelby, NC 28152 
704-300-9202 

City Council # 5 2017 Ben.kittrell@cityofshelby.com 

 

Eric Hendrick 
926 Elizabeth Road 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-418-5688 
eric.hendrick@cityofshelby.com City Council # 1 2017 
 

David W. White 
1717 Arbor Way Drive 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-472-1456     704-487-8627 
dwalt50@carolina.rr.com City Council # 2 2019 
 

David Causby 
613 S Washington St 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-477-9565 
david.causby@cityofshelby.com City Council # 3 2019 
 

Dennis C. Bailey 
703 W. Marion Street 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-476-0021     704-487-7653 
704-473-4756 
dennis.bailey@cityofshelby.com City Council # 4 2017 
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Officeholder Position Ward Term Ends 

Dicky Amaya 
610 Schenck Street 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-473-6899 
dickyamaya@gmail.com Mayor Pro Tem # 6 2019 
 

Rick Howell 
PO Box 207 
Shelby, NC 28151-0207 
704-484-6801 
rick.howell@cityofshelby.com City Manager 

 
Appointed 

 
 Clerk: Bernadette Parduski Appointed 

  PO Box 207 
Shelby, NC 28151-0207 Meetings: 1st & 3rd Monday every Month 6:00PM 

  704-484-6800 Attorney:  Robert W. Yelton                 704-482-7718 
bernie.parduski@cityofshelby.com 
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